
e-Procurement Tender Notice

MARKETING DEPARTMENT, T.T.Devasthanams, Tirupati

 

     E-tenders are invited for procurement of 48,00,000 Kgs of Sugar (S-30) for a 

period of four (4) months through  APTS Platform, Vijayawada. 

       Interested bidders should submit techno-commercial documents and the 

transaction fee should be paid before 02.09.2024 by 01.00 PM to APTS, 

Vijayawada.

S.N
o

Proposed quantity Period
Date of e-

tender
Date of 

Financial Bid
1 48,00,000 Kgs of Sugar

 (S-30)
04 

Months
14.02.2025
 @ 3.30 PM

  14.02.2025
@ 04.30 PM
(tentatively)

       Detailed auction  catalogue:  NIT terms can be downloaded from APTS, 

website: https://tender.apeprocurement.gov.in   For further details contact phone 

numbers:  0877-2264079.  APTS   No.  0866-2468108  &  Help  Desk  No. 

8645246370/71/72/73/74.

EMD: Rs. 53,00,000/-

Schedule date & time of e-Tender:

Technical Bid: 14.02.2025 at 3-30 pm
Commercial / Financial Bid opening Date & Time: 14.02.2025 at 04:30 
pm(tentatively)

SPECIFICATIONS of “SUGAR (S-30)”

Sugar S-30

Physical  appearance: It  shall  be free from live and dead insects,  insect 
fragments and rodent contamination.   It shall be free from musty odour.  It 
shall  not contain any extraneous colouring matter or mineral  oil  or any 
other harmful/unpermitted substances.

S. No Parameters
Tender 

Specifications
Rejection limit

1 Moisture Content  % by Wt. 0.5% More than 0.5%

2 Sucrose Content % by Wt.
Not less than

 98.0%
Less than 98.0%

3 Extraneous matter % by Wt. Nil More than 0.1%
4 Iron filings Absent Present

5 Sulphur Dioxide content % by Wt.
Not more than 

40.0 ppm
More than 
40.0 ppm

TTD-34022(31)/53/2025-PROCURMENT SEC-TTD I/3914048/2025



Note:- Each load containers not to exceeds 18 Tons of Sugar (S-30)  capacity as per 
Ghat road norms.

Encl: List of documents to be uploaded along with tender (Annexure)

1. Copy of GST registration.

2. Registration of Firm.

3. Copy of PAN card / Income Tax returns.

4. Copy of FSSAI license.
5. Declaration to abide all the terms and conditions (Sl. No. 1 to 54) stipulated in 

the tender (As per Annexure-B)

6. Self-Declaration to the extent that they have not been black listed in any of the 

organizations (As per Annexure – C). 

7. Supply  of  the relevant  commodity  experience in  3  years period  (Copies of 

invoices / way bills in proof of having supplied the commodity in bulk quantities 

for three years period should be uploaded).

8. Annual  turnover  statement  to  be  furnished  by  chartered  accountant  and  it 

should be   more than 20 Crores in the last three  financial years and also the 

certificate for supply of 33,00,000 Kgs (3,300 tons) of Sugar in any one year of 

the last three years.

9. Supply  of  the relevant  commodity  experience in  3  years period  (Copies of 

invoices / way bills in proof of having supplied the commodity in bulk quantities 

for three years period should be uploaded). / Audited financial statement with 

schedules wherein quantity details of sugar are available for last 3 financial 

years (with necessary Balance Sheet etc.)

10.EMD online payment.
11.The  Tenderer  should  upload  EMD through  online  payment  at  least  one 

working day prior to the date of e- Tender.
12.The  Tenderer  should  submit  a  lab  report  that  confirming  to  the  tender 

specifications of TTD as mentioned at tender condition No.  19.   The lab 
report shall be issued by the any of the NABL accredited lab only. 

13.The entire document of NIT should be signed by the authorized representative 
of the firm and the same should be submitted to online.

In the Service of Lord Venkateswara

   General Manager (Procurement)

TTD-34022(31)/53/2025-PROCURMENT SEC-TTD I/3914048/2025


		Sample Info
	2025-01-30T16:13:29+0530
	SANDRA PRASAD




